The women’s team is ranked third place 

and the men’s team is ranked fourth in the Conference.  

 

Dr. Scott shared that eight (8) out of fourteen (14) teams’ players are above an 

overall 3.0 grade point average (GPA). Moreover, eighteen (18) students achieved a 

4.0 GPA.  One hundred and forty-eight (148) student-athletes have earned a 

semester GPA of 3.0 or higher. Dr. Scott reported that the Men’s tennis team holds 

the highest team GPA at 3.53. The overall GPA for the department for Fall 2019 

was 2.85.  

 

Ⅺ New Business 

 

  No new business.